



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr.M.P. No. 3720 of 2017

2024:JHHC:44999

A.K. Sahay @ Ajit Kumar Sahay & Ors.

.... Petitioners

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Anr. Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioners : None

For the State : Mr. Azeemuddin, Addl. P.P.

Order No.03 Dated- 09.08.2024

No one turns up on behalf of the petitioner in-spite of repeated calls.

Learned Addl. P.P. submits that the petitioners are not diligent in prosecuting this criminal miscellaneous petition as there is no merit in this criminal miscellaneous petition.

Accordingly, this criminal miscellaneous petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

In view of the dismissal of the criminal miscellaneous petition, the interim order granted earlier vide order dated 21.06.2018 is vacated.

Registry is directed to intimate the court concerned forthwith.

(Anil Kumar Choudhary, J.)

Sonu/Gunjan-